U-18
KRN100 Series
-|Transparent setting guide|-
 • 100mm paper recorder
 • Writable data logger function without paper (supports internal
memory and external USB memory data backup)
 • 25 to 250ms high speed sampling, 10 to 240mm/H high graph
mode recording

 Ordering information for recorder model
 Ordering information for input/output card
 Example of ordering
To use universal input 10-channel, digital input 4-channel, alarm relay output 5-channel, and RS485 communication output,
it is ordered as KRN100-10102-01-0S and the connected I/O card is as below.
 •  KRN100 (recorder): 1
 •  KRN-UI2 (universal input card): 5 (One universal input card is 2-channel and 5 cards × 2-channel = 10-channel.)
 •  KRN-DI6 (digital input card): 1
 •  KRN-AR4 (alarm relay output card): 2
 •  KRN-COM (communication output card): 1
※ 1. The digital input card, alarm output card, transmitter power output card are connectable up to 4 cards as mixed.
Item Description
① Item KRN100 100mm Paper Type Recorder
② Input channel
02 2-channel (KRN-UI2 × 1)
04 4-channel (KRN-UI2 × 2)
06 6-channel (KRN-UI2 × 3)
08 8-channel (KRN-UI2 × 4)
10 10-channel (KRN-UI2 × 5)
12 12-channel (KRN-UI2 × 6)
③ Digital inputs
0 None
1 6 (KRN-DI6 × 1)
2 12 (KRN-DI6 × 2)
④ Alarm transistor outputs
0 None
1 6 (KRN-AT6 × 1)
2 12 (KRN-AT6 × 2)
⑤ Alarm relay outputs
0 None
1 4 (KRN-AR4 × 1)
2 8 (KRN-AR4 × 2)
3 12 (KRN-AR4 × 3)
⑥ Transmitter power outputs
0 None
1 3 (KRN-24V3 × 1)
2 6 (KRN-24V3 × 2)
3 9 (KRN-24V3 × 3)
4 12 (KRN-24V3 × 4)
⑦ Communication output
0 None
1 RS485/Ethernet/USB (KRN-COM × 1)
⑧ Power voltage 0 100-240VAC 50/60Hz
⑨ Case S Standard panel mounting type
KRN100 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 S
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
 Ordering Information
U-20
KRN100 Series
-|Transparent setting guide|-
※ 1. For more information of universal input, please refer to 「I/O card」.
※ 2. This is included in the product. In case of using the USB flash drive that the user purchased, the device may not be supported.
※ 3. The weight includes packaging. The weight in parenthesis is for unit only.
※ Environment resistance is rated at no freezing or condensation.
Series KRN100
Power voltage 100-240VACᜠ 50/60Hz
Allowable voltage range 85 to 110% of rated voltage
Power consumption Max. 55VA
Screen
LCD type STN Graphic LCD
Resolution 320 × 120Pixel
Adjusting brightness 4-level (OFF/Min/Standard/Max)
Backlight White LED, 2-level (Temp/Always)
Input channels 2 / 4 / 6 / 8 / 10 / 12-channel (2-channel/card)
Universal input※1 Temperature sensor (RTD, thermocouple), analog (voltage, current)
Sampling period
1 to 4-channel: 25ms/125ms/250ms, 5 to 12-channel: 125ms/250ms
(inner sampling period is operation unit time for average movement filter and alarm output function.)
※Min. sampling period for TC-R, U, S, T sensor is 50ms.